It's our neighborhood. Let's build a community.



West Hills Neighborhood Council P.O. Box 4670, West Hills, CA 91308-4670 818-254-WEST



WWW.WESTHILLSNC.ORGMAIL@WESTHILLSNC.ORG

JOINT BOARD AND PUBLIC SAFETY AND EMERGENCY PREPARENESS COMMITTEE Meeting Minutes Telephonic and Online

January 18, 2023

Revised February 15, 2023

Attendance: Faye Barta, Dan Brin, Bob Brostoff, Steve Randall, Anthony Scearce, and Brad Vanderhoof Committee Members Absent: Clarice Chavira, and Saif Mogri Other WHNC Board Members Present: Joan Trent

1. Call to order and Establish Quorum: Co-chair Bob Brostoff called the meeting to order at 6:33 PM. A quorum was established.

- 2. Approve minutes of December 21, 2022: The minutes were approved.
- 3. Co-Chair Comments: None
- 4. Public Comment: None

Old Business: None

New Business:

5. West Hills Neighborhood Council Emergency Preparedness Plan: Bob explained the title has been changed to reflect a WHNC Board vote. The WHNC Board approved the plan. Bob asked for the plan to be posted on the WHNC website and social media. Bob will send to Aida Abkarians for distribution to LAUSD schools. Dan will post to West Hills California Facebook page. Faye will use her neighborhood watch contacts to distribute. Anthony suggested using the LAPD Topanga Station to reach more neighborhood watch groups.

6. Safety Tips for the new year: Item tabled to February.

7. Next Meeting - February 15, 2023 and Adjournment

Co-chair Bob Brostoff adjourned the meeting at 6:45 PM